A N G R A PARTNERS

TERMS OF USE

By accessing and using this website <u>www.angrapartners.com.br</u>, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following Terms of Use. If you do not agree with these terms, please refrain from using our website.

1. Use of the Website

- Users must use the website solely for lawful purposes and in accordance with these Terms of Use.
- It is prohibited to use the website to transmit, distribute, or store material that violates any applicable law or regulation.

2. Website Content

- All content on this website, including text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of the Angra Partners Group and is protected by copyright laws.
- Unauthorized use of any content may violate copyright laws, trademark regulations, and other applicable laws.

3. Quotaholders' Portal

- Access to the quotaholders' portal is restricted and protected by a username and password.
- Quotaholders are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of their login credentials and for all activities conducted under their account.
- Angra Partners Group shall not be held liable for unauthorized access resulting from the quotaholder's failure to protect their login information.

4. Modifications to the Terms of Use

 We may modify these Terms of Use at any time. Changes will be notified to users via our website.

Contact

For questions or further information regarding the Terms of Use, please contact us at privacidade@angrapartners.com.br.